58CVA/CVX
INFINITY™ 80 VARIABLE SPEED
4---WAY MULTIPOISE GAS FURNACE
Input Capacities: 70,000 thru 155,000 Btuh
Series 160
Product Data
INFINITY
IdealHumidity

*135 and 155 size furnaces require a 5 or 6---in. (127 or 152 mm) vent. Use a vent adapter between furnace and vent stack. See Installation Instructions for
complete installation requirements.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
58CVA 070 100 12
58CVA Variable Speed 4-Way Multipoise Nominal Cooling Size
58CVX Low NOx Version (Airflow at .5 ESP.)
(400 CFM per 12,000 Btuh)
100 12---1200 CFM
110 16---1600 CFM
120 20---2000 CFM
130 22---2200 CFM
Input Capacity 140
070---66,000 Btuh 135---132,000 Btuh 150
090---88,000 Btuh 155---154,000 Btuh 160
110---110,000 Btuh Series Number
58
C
VA
/C
VX
4
SPECIFICATIONS
UNIT SIZE 070--12 090--16 110--20 135--22 155--22
RATINGS AND PERFORMANCE
Input Btuh*
Non---weatherized ICS
58CVX Upflow; all 58CVA
High 66,000 88,000 110,000 132,000 154,000
Low 43,500 58,000 72,500 87,000 101,500
58CVX Downflow/Horizontal
High 63,000 84,000 105,000 126,000 147,000
Low 43,500 58,000 72,500 87,000 101,500
Output Capacity (Btuh)†
Non---weatherized ICS
58CVX Upflow; all 58CVA
High 54,000 71,000 89,000 107,000 125,000
Low 35,000 47,000 59,000 70,000 82,000
58CVX Downflow/Horizontal
High 51,000 68,000 85,000 102,000 119,000
Low 35,000 47,000 59,000 70,000 82,000